1 2 3 4 5	Diane C. Bass SBN 155670 Law Office of Diane C. Bass 301 Forest Avenue Laguna Beach, California 92651 Telephone: (949) 494-7011 Attorney for Defendant Irene Pemkova	
6	UNITED STATE	ES DISTRICT COURT
7 8	FOR THE CENTRAL I	DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
9 .0 .1 .2 .3	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, vs. IRENE PEMKOVA, Defendant	) Case No.: SA CR 08-180-DOC ) ) EX PARTE APPLICATION ) REQUESTING AN ORDER ) RELIEVING COUNSEL; ) DECLARATION OF COUNSEL )
4   5   6   7   8   9   20	applies to the court ex parte requesting	orney of record, Diane C. Bass, hereby an order that she be relieved as counsel. ed declaration of counsel and any argument
21	Dated: June 1, 2009	Respectfully submitted,
23   24   25		/s/ Diane C. Bass Attorney for Defendant Irene Pemkova

EX PARTE APPLICATION REQUESTING AN ORDER RELIEVING COUNSEL - 1

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC Document 59 Filed 06/01/09 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:178

1	<b>DECLARATION</b>		
2 3	I, Diane C. Bass, declare as follows:		
4	1. I am an attorney at law, duly licensed to practice in the Central District of		
5	California. I am the appointed CJA attorney of record for Irene Pemkova in the		
6	above captioned case.		
7	2. There has been a complete breakdown of communication between Dr.		
9	Pemkova and myself. I therefore, request that the court relieve me as counsel.		
.0	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.		
1	r declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.		
12			
13	Dated: June 1, 2009/s/ Diane C. Bass		
4			
15			
17			
8			
9			
20			
21			
22   23			
23			
25			

2 3 4 5 6	Diane C. Bass, State Bar # 155670 Law Office of Diane C. Bass 301 Forest Avenue Laguna Beach, California 92651 Telephone: (949) 494-7011 Attorney for Defendant Irene Pemkova	
7 8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	SOUTHERN DIVISION	
111	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,  Plaintiff,  vs.  IRENE PEMKOVA,  Defendant  Case No.: SA CR 08-180-DOC  [PROPOSED] ORDER RELIEVEING  COUNSEL	
18	IT IS SO FOUND AND ORDERED that good cause exists to relieve	
19 20 21	counsel of record and counsel is therefore, relieved.	
22   23	Dated:  HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER	
24 25		
26		
- 1		

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC Document 59-2 Filed 06/01/09 Page 1 of 1 Page ID #:180